Ejector controller
EKE 80
EKE 80 driver can integrate into existing cooling solutions with minimal effort
both in terms of physical working conditions and regulatory compliance
Data sheet
Description
The EKE 80 driver can drive a number of High Pressure (HP) or Low Pressure (LP) Industrial Large Ejectors (ILE), Multi-ejectors (ME), and
ICAD B actuators that operates the Danfoss ICMTS motor operated valve, in order to facilitate lifting of the Medium Temperature (MT)

Overview
Product portfolio
Material Description Display type Code number
EKE 80 Ejector Controller LCD 080G5022
Associated products Code
Cartridge assembly HP 16000 032F1600
Cartridge assembly HP 8000 032F1601
Cartridge assembly HP 8800 032F1602
Cartridge assembly LP 4400 032F1603
Housing assembly HP16000/LP8800 DIN 032F1604
Housing assembly HP8000/LP4400 DIN 032F1605
Housing assembly HP16000/LP8800 ANSI 032F1606
Housing assembly HP8000/LP4400 ANSI 032F1607
Inspection kit 032F1610
Service kit 032F1611
Repair kit 032F1612
CTM 6 LP 1935 032F5679
CTM 6 HP 3875 032F5674
IMPORTANT NOTE:
The EKE 80 driver is specifically designed to drive Danfoss ejectors. Any other ejectors connected to the EKE 80 will likely result in a
reduction in system performance and possibly ejector lifetime.
Data sheet Ejector controller, EKE 80
5 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.09 AI534335173368en-000101
Application examples
Application example 01:
Examples of setup for driver applications with:
1 x Main HP Valve (Bypass Valve) with error signal feedback
1 x Balancing valve (Ejector Valve) with error signal feedback
1 x multi-ejector control
3 x industrial ejector control
This application example offers an accurate high pressure control both at high and low gas cooler pressures/outlet temperatures. At low
gas cooler pressure/outlet temperature there is no gain from running the ejector and in that case the controller closes the ejectors and
run only on the HP valve. During operation with ejectors, the controller ensures a smooth capacity control by combining the Industrial
Ejectors with the Multi Ejectors steps and smoothen the steps with the Ejector Balancing valve.
Label IO port Signal type Description
1 DI-05 Dry contact or 24 V AC Suction flow control signal – required for driver
activation
2 DI-06 Dry contact or 24 V AC Feedback (error) signal from ejector valve
3 DI-07 Dry contact or 24 V AC Feedback (error) signal from bypass valve
4 DO-01 250 V AC General alarm
5 DO-03 15-280 Vrms Driving Ejector 01 (multi-ejector via SSR)
6 DO-04 15-280 Vrms Driving Ejector 02
7 DO-05 15-280 Vrms Driving Ejector 03
8 DO-06 15-280 Vrms Driving Ejector 04
9 AI-01 0-10 V/0-5 V/2-10 V/0-20 mA/4-20 mA Capacity reference from PLC or main controller –
required for driver activation
10 AO-01 0-10 V/2-10 V Balancing valve control signal
11 AO-02 0-10 V/2-10 V Main HP Valve control signal
Data sheet Ejector controller, EKE 80
6 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.09 AI534335173368en-000101
Application example 02:
Examples of setup for driver applications with:
1 x Main HP Valve (Bypass Valve) with position feedback signal
1 x Balancing valve (Ejector Valve) with position feedback signal
4 x industrial ejector control
This application example is a simpler version of the first application example by not using the Multi Ejector. For this application example
the Multi Ejector is not filling the gaps between the larger Industrial Ejectors and thus the Ejector Balancing Valve needs to be bigger